

মহকুমাধিপতিৰ (অসামৰিক) কাৰ্যালয় :::: বজালী **GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM** OFFICE OF THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER (CIVIL) ::: BAJALI

মদন-ৰাউতানগৰ, পাঠশালা ; MADAN RAUTA NAGAR, PATHSALA. E-mail: dcbajali@gmail.com Tel: 03666-296999

No.BJRKG-14/2021/156

Dated: 1st April, 2023.

ADVERTISEMENT

In pursuance to Govt. letter No. DLR-11015(11)/10/2023-ACC/4 Dated: 29/03/2023 and in view of urgent requirement of Field Assistant in the Revenue Circle Offices under Bajali, for implementation of Mission Basundhara 2.0, Additional Deputy Commissioner i/c Bajali invites candidates to attend a walk-in-interview on 05.04.2023 at below mentioned date/time and venue.

The applicants are requested to bring their Bio-Data and original documents during Walk-In-Interview.

Name of the Post (Contractual)	No. of post	Remuneration	Place of engagement	Qualification	Venue, Date & Time for Interview
Field Assistant (FA)	48	Rs. 13,048/- per month	Bajali/ Sarupeta Revenue Circle office	H.S. passed with computer knowledge	O/o the Addl. Deputy Commissioner, i/c Bajali on 05/04/2023 from 10:00 AM onwards

Period of Engagement

: 02 (two) months.

Duties & Responsibilities

: To assist the jurisdictional Lot Mandals in field for geo-tagging of Mission

Basundhara 2.0 applications.

Addl. Deputy Commissioner, i/c

Baiali

Memo No BJRKG-14/2021/156 Copy to:-

Dated: 1st April, 2023.

The Director of Land Records and Surveys etc. Assam, Rupnagar, for kind information.

2. All Circle Officers under Bajali Sub-Division. They are requested to display the advertisement in their

- 3. The DIO,NIC, Barpeta for uploading the advertisement in the district website.
- 4. The Nazir, O/o the Addl. Deputy Commissioner, i/c Bajali. He is requested to arrange room as well as refreshments for the said purpose.
- 5. Office Notice Board.
- 6. Office copy

Addl. Deputy Commissioner, i/c Bajali